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Students Feedback 

Session: - 2020-2021 
 

1. You are a student of _____________ branch. त�ुही _____________ शाखचे े िव�ाथ� 

आहात. 
 

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Arts 197 10.2% 
2.  Commerce 197 39.6% 
3.  Science 197 50.3% 

 
 

 
 

 
2. Feedback on curriculum अ�यास�मावरील अिभ�ाय 

i) Depth of syllabus content is excellent. अ�यास�म द�ृीकोन उ�कृ� आह.े 
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 092 
2.  Agree 197 102 
3.  Uncertain 197 003 
4.  Disagree 197 00 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 00 

 
ii) Syllabus is sufficient to bridge the gap between current global scenarios and 

academics. स�या�या जागितक प�रद�ृयामंधील आिण श�ैिणक िवषयातील अतंर कमी 

कर�यासाठी अ�यास�म परेुस ेआह.े 
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 56 
2.  Agree 197 118 
3.  Uncertain 197 15 
4.  Disagree 197 08 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 00 
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iii) The courses studied by me have enhanced my knowledge as well as my skills 
and my capabilities. मा�या�ारे अ�यासल�ेया अ�यास�मान ेमाझ े�ान तसचे माझ ेकौश�य 

आिण �मता वाढव�या आहते. 
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 94 
2.  Agree 197 91 
3.  Uncertain 197 09 
4.  Disagree 197 03 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 00 

 
iv) The internal evaluation system as it exists regarding syllabus is excellent. 

अ�यास�माशी सबंिंधत असललेी अतंग�त म�ूयाकंन �णाली उ�कृ� आह.े 
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 87 
2.  Agree 197 102 
3.  Uncertain 197 07 
4.  Disagree 197 00 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 00 

 
v) The curriculum is designed so as to enhance our employability. आम�या 

रोजगार�मतते वाढ कर�यासाठी अ�यास�म तयार केला आह े
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 69 
2.  Agree 197 108 
3.  Uncertain 197 15 
4.  Disagree 197 04 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 01 

 

 
3. Feedback on Teaching, learning & Evaluation. िश�ण, िश�ण आिण मू�यांकन यावर अिभ�ाय  

i) The teachers are well prepared for the classes.वगा�साठी िश�कानंी उ�म �कारे तयारी 

केललेी असत े
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 



1.  Strongly Agree 197 120 
2.  Agree 197 74 
3.  Uncertain 197 03 
4.  Disagree 197 00 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 00 

 
ii) 85 to 100% the syllabus was covered in the class.85 त े100% अ�यास�म वगा�तपणू� 

झाला. 
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 74 
2.  Agree 197 104 
3.  Uncertain 197 16 
4.  Disagree 197 01 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 02 

 
iii) The teacher always encouraged student participation in class.िश�कानंी वग� म�य े

िव�ा�या��या सहभागास नहेमी �ो�सािहत केल े
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 106 
2.  Agree 197 83 
3.  Uncertain 197 08 
4.  Disagree 197 00 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 00 

 
iv) Teachers every time inform you about your expected competencies, course 

outcomes and programme outcomes. ��यके वळेी आप�या अपिे�त �मता, अ�यास 

प�रणाम आिण काय��म प�रणामांिवषयी िश�क आप�याला सिूचत करतात. 
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 103 
2.  Agree 197 86 
3.  Uncertain 197 06 
4.  Disagree 197 02 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 00 

 
v) The teachers illustrate the concepts using modern tools in teaching.िश�क 

िशकव�या�या आधिुनक साधनाचंा वापर क�न सकं�पना �प� करतात. 
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 82 
2.  Agree 197 106 
3.  Uncertain 197 06 
4.  Disagree 197 02 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 01 

 



 
 

4. Feedback on Administration & Infrastructure. �शासन आिण पायाभूत सुिवधांवरील आपला 

अिभ�ाय. 
i) Continuous efforts are taken by the college to improve the quality of teaching 

and learning.िश�ण आिण िश�णाची गणुव�ा सधुार�यासाठी महािव�ालयान ेसतत �य� 

केल ेआहते. 
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 108 
2.  Agree 197 84 
3.  Uncertain 197 05 
4.  Disagree 197 00 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 00 

 
ii) The office staff in the college is cooperative and helpful. महािव�ालयातील 

काया�लयीन कम�चारी सहकारी आिण उपयोगी आहते. 
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 75 
2.  Agree 197 110 
3.  Uncertain 197 08 
4.  Disagree 197 04 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 00 

 
iii) The library staff is cooperative and helpful.�थंालय कम�चारी सहकारी आिण उपय�ु 

आह.े 
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 77 
2.  Agree 197 100 
3.  Uncertain 197 15 
4.  Disagree 197 04 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 01 

 
iv) The prescribed books / reading materials are available in the library. िनधा��रत 

प�ुतके / वाचन सािह�य लाय�रीत उपल�ध आहते. 



Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 79 
2.  Agree 197 95 
3.  Uncertain 197 16 
4.  Disagree 197 06 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 01 

 
v) The classrooms are clean and well maintained. वग� �व�छ आिण सिु�थतीत आहते. 

Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 79 
2.  Agree 197 106 
3.  Uncertain 197 10 
4.  Disagree 197 00 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 02 

 
vi) Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly maintained. शौचालय / वॉश�म �व�छ 

आिण �वि�थत राखल ेजातात. 
Sr. No. Scale Total No. of Students 

1.  Strongly Agree 197 71 
2.  Agree 197 113 
3.  Uncertain 197 09 
4.  Disagree 197 02 
5.  Strongly Disagree 197 02 

 
 

 



 
 

 



M.S.P. Arts, Science & K.P.T. Commerce College Manora, Dist.-Washim 
Teacher's Feedback on Curriculum/ Syllabus  

Session: - 2020-2021 
 

1. Standard of textbooks / reference books related to the courses. 
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 19 36.8% 
2.  Very Good 19 57.9% 
3.  Average 19 5.3% 
4.  Poor 19 0% 

 

 
 

2. Relevance of units with the syllabus of courses. 

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 19 31.6% 
2.  Very Good  19 52.6% 
3.  Good 19 15.8% 
4.  Poor 19 0% 

 

 
 

 

 



3. Sequence of unit in the courses. 

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 19 31.6% 
2.  Very Good 19 42.2% 
3.  Good 19 26.3% 
4.  Poor 19 0% 

 

 

 

4. Allocation of Credits/marks to the courses. 

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 19 36.8% 
2.  Very Good 19 42.1% 
3.  Good 19 21.1% 
4.  Poor 19 0% 

 

 

 

 

 



 

5. Distribution of teaching hours among the courses component (L+P+T). 

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 19 15.8% 
2.  Very Good  19 57.9% 
3.  Good 19 26.3% 
4.  Poor 19 0% 

 

 

 
 

6. The relation between the competencies expected out of your courses and syllabus 
studied. 
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 19 15.8% 
2.  Very Good 19 52.6% 
3.  Good 19 31.6% 
4.  Poor 19 0% 

 

 
 



 
7.  Possibility of self learning or extra learning through your courses. 

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 19 26.3% 
2.  Very Good 19 42.1% 
3.  Good 19 31.6% 
4.  Poor 19 0% 

 

 
 

8. Link of preceding courses and existing courses. 
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 19 15.8% 
2.  Very Good 19 63.2% 
3.  Good 19 21.1% 
4.  Poor 19 0% 

 

 



 

 
9. Workload of courses in the semester. 

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 19 15.8% 
2.  Very Good 19 47.7% 
3.  Good 19 31.6% 
4.  Poor 19 5.3% 

 

 
 

10. Evaluation scheme designed for each courses. 
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 20 26.3% 
2.  Very Good 20 36.8% 
3.  Good 20 36.8% 
4.  Poor 20 0% 

 

 
 



 
11.  Inclusion of laboratory/ field work in the courses. 

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 20 10.5% 
2.  Very Good 20 47.4% 
3.  Good 20 21.1% 
4.  Poor 20 21.1% 

 

 
 

12. Real life application of courses. 
Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 20 15.8% 
2.  Very Good 20 36.8% 
3.  Good 20 42.1% 
4.  Poor 20 5.3% 

 



 
13. Inclusion of employment or Job oriented knowledge in the courses. 

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 20 5.3% 
2.  Very Good 20 42.1% 
3.  Good 20 47.4% 
4.  Poor 20 5.3% 

 

 
 

14. Satisfaction through the study of environment science. 
 

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 20 15.8% 
2.  Very Good 20 42.1% 
3.  Good 20 15.8% 
4.  Poor 20 5.3% 
5.  Not Applicable 20 21.1% 

 

 



 
15. Size of syllabus in terms of load on students. 
 

Sr. No. Scale Total Percentage 

1.  Excellent 20 21.1% 
2.  Very Good 20 26.3% 
3.  Good 20 47.4% 
4.  Poor 20 5.3% 

 

 
 

16. Your Opinion to present syllabus. 
Sr. No. Opinion 

1.  Add advance topics in the present syllabus 

2.  Nothing 

3.  Bcom l sem l abhyaskram कमी करा 

4.  include the main concept's in syllabus of subject 

5.  Practical should be applicable 

6.  Overall Good 

7.  Best 

8.  Syllabus of physics subject must be change 

9.  Should be updated time to time. 

10.  Present syllabus should include skill oriented topics 

11.  Course will be updates 

12.  There must change in practical examination pattern. It should be annual. 
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